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An Act relating to roads, bridges and ferries; 

amending 69 O.S. 1991, Section 706, which relates 

to certain expenses for topographic mapping; 

modifying name; clarifying statutory reference; 

increasing ceiling for certain expenditures by 

Transportation Commission; providing an effective 

date; and declaring an emergency. 

 

 

BE IT ENACTED BY THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA: 

SECTION 1.     AMENDATORY     69 O.S. 1991, Section 706, is 

amended to read as follows: 

Section 706.  The Transportation Commission shall pay the 

expenses incurred under Sections 704 and 705 of this title out of 

the State Highway Construction and Maintenance Fund upon proper 

vouchers.  Provided, that any funds so expended shall be matched by 

the United States Government, and the total expenditures of state 

funds shall not exceed Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000.00) One 

Hundred Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00) in any fiscal year. 

SECTION 2.  This act shall become effective July 1, 1994. 

SECTION 3.  It being immediately necessary for the preservation 

of the public peace, health and safety, an emergency is hereby 

declared to exist, by reason whereof this act shall take effect and 

be in full force from and after its passage and approval. 

Passed the Senate the 28th day of February, 1994. 

 

 

 

President of the Senate 

 

Passed the House of Representatives the 11th day of April, 1994. 

 

 

 

Speaker of the House of 

Representatives 
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